
Issue

Closing Dates

Non-OTS and

30 p. or more

Non-OTS and

11 to 29 p.

Distribution

DATES FOR REGISTER CLOSING, DISTRIBUTION, AND FIRST AGENCY ACTION

OTS  or

10 p. max.

Non-OTS

For

File no later than 12:00 noon -

1
Number Date

Inclusion In - days from -

Count 20

on or after

For hearing

Adoption Date

First Agency

Hearing Date

First Agency

Adoption

Expedited
3 4

2

-2007 2008

07-20 Sep 5, 07 Sep 19, 07 Oct 3, 07 Oct 17, 07 Nov 6, 07 Dec 4, 07

07-21 Sep 26, 07 Oct 10, 07 Oct 24, 07 Nov 7, 07 Nov 27, 07 Dec 25, 07

07-22 Oct 10, 07 Oct 24, 07 Nov 7, 07 Nov 21, 07 Dec 11, 07 Jan 8, 08

07-23 Oct 24, 07 Nov 7, 07 Nov 21, 07 Dec 5, 07 Dec 25, 07 Jan 22, 08

07-24 Nov 7, 07 Nov 21, 07 Dec 5, 07 Dec 19, 07 Jan 8, 08 Feb 5, 08

08-01 Nov 21, 07 Dec 5, 07 Dec 19, 07 Jan 2, 08 Jan 22, 08 Feb 20, 08

08-02 Dec 5, 07 Dec 19, 07 Jan 2, 08 Jan 16, 08 Feb 5, 08 Mar 4, 08

1

2

3

4

     The W A SHIN GTO N STATE REGISTER (ISSN  0164-6389),  is  published twice each month by the Statute Law Committee,  O ffice of the
Code Reviser, Pri tchard Building, P.O . Box 40552,  Olympia,  W ashington 98504-0552.  The fi l ing date of this report  was October 1, 2007. 
The 2007 annual subscription price is  $319.78 (sales tax included) for 24 issues.   The general business offices of the publisher are located in
the Pritchard Building,  O lympia,  W ashington 98504-0552.
     The editor is  Kerry S.  Radcliff,  Office of  the Code Reviser,  Pri tchard Building,  P.O. Box 40552, O lympia,  W ashington 98504-0552. 
There is  no managing editor.
     The owner is  the St atut e Law Committee, St ate of W ashington, Pritchard Building,  P.O. Box 40552, Olympia,  W ashington 98504-0552.
     There are no known bondholders,  mortgagees,  or other security holders.
     The extent and nature of the circulation is  as follows:

A verage no. copies each
issue during preceding

12 months

Actual no. copies of
single issue published
nearest  to fi l ing date

Total  no.  copies printing
Paid circulation
     Paid outside-county mail subscriptions
     Paid in-county subscriptions
     Sales through dealers and carriers,  street  vendors,  & counter sales
     Other classes mailed through the U SPS
Total  paid circulation
Free distribution by mail
     O utside-county
     In-county
     Other classes mailed through the U SPS
Free distribution outside the mail
Total  free distribution
Total  distr ibution
Copies not distr ibuted
Total
Percent paid circulation

280

98
0

41
0

139

34
0
6

26
66
205
75
280

67.80%

280

112
0

38
0

150

34
0
6

25
65

215
75

290
69.77%

I certify that  the statements made by me are correct  and complete. Kerry S.  Radcliff
Editor

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP, MANAGEMENT, AND CIRCULATION
(Required by 39 U.S.C. 3685)

A ll  documents are due at  the code reviser 's  office by 12:00 noon on or before the applicable closing date for inclusion in a particular issue of the
Register;  see W AC 1-21-040.

A fil ing of any length will  be accepted on the closing dates of this column if i t  has been prepared and completed by the order typing service
(OTS) of the code reviser's  office;  see W AC 1-21-040.  Agency-typed material  is  subject  to a ten page l imit  for these dates;  longer agency-typed
material  is  subject  to the earl ier non-OTS dates.

At least  t wenty days before the rule-making hearing, the agency shall  cause notice of the hearing to be published in the Register;  see RCW
34.05.320(1).   These dates represent the twentieth day after the distr ibution date of the applicable Register.

A  minimum of forty-five days is  required between the distr ibution date of the Register giving notice of the expedited adoption and the agency
adoption date.   N o hearing is  required, but the public may fi le writ ten objections.   See RCW  34.05.230 and 1.12.040.


