2007 - 2008

DATES FOR REGISTER CLOSING, DISTRIBUTION, AND FIRST AGENCY ACTION

Issue Number		Closing Dates		Distribution Date	First Agency Hearing Date	3 Expedited Adoption 4
	Non-OTS and 30 p. or more	Non-OTS and 11 to 29 p.	OTS or 10 p. max. Non-OTS			
For				Count 20	For hearing	First Agency
Inclusion In -	File	e no later than 12:00 nooi	n -	days from -	on or after	Adoption Date
07-20	Sep 5, 07	Sep 19, 07	Oct 3, 07	Oct 17, 07	Nov 6, 07	Dec 4, 07
07-21	Sep 26, 07	Oct 10, 07	Oct 24, 07	Nov 7, 07	Nov 27, 07	Dec 25, 07
07-22	Oct 10, 07	Oct 24, 07	Nov 7, 07	Nov 21, 07	Dec 11, 07	Jan 8, 08
07-23	Oct 24, 07	Nov 7, 07	Nov 21, 07	Dec 5, 07	Dec 25, 07	Jan 22, 08
07-24	Nov 7, 07	Nov 21, 07	Dec 5, 07	Dec 19, 07	Jan 8, 08	Feb 5, 08
08-01	Nov 21, 07	Dec 5, 07	Dec 19, 07	Jan 2, 08	Jan 22, 08	Feb 20, 08
08-02	Dec 5, 07	Dec 19, 07	Jan 2, 08	Jan 16, 08	Feb 5, 08	Mar 4, 08

All documents are due at the code reviser's office by 12:00 noon on or before the applicable closing date for inclusion in a particular issue of the Register; see WAC 1-21-040.

## STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP, MANAGEMENT, AND CIRCULATION (Required by 39 U.S.C. 3685)

The WASHINGTON STATE REGISTER (ISSN 0164-6389), is published twice each month by the Statute Law Committee, Office of the Code Reviser, Pritchard Building, P.O. Box 40552, Olympia, Washington 98504-0552. The filing date of this report was October 1, 2007. The 2007 annual subscription price is \$319.78 (sales tax included) for 24 issues. The general business offices of the publisher are located in the Pritchard Building, Olympia, Washington 98504-0552.

The editor is Kerry S. Radcliff, Office of the Code Reviser, Pritchard Building, P.O. Box 40552, Olympia, Washington 98504-0552. There is no managing editor.

The owner is the Statute Law Committee, State of Washington, Pritchard Building, P.O. Box 40552, Olympia, Washington 98504-0552. There are no known bondholders, mortgagees, or other security holders.

The extent and nature of the circulation is as follows:

	A verage no. copies each issue during preceding 12 months	Actual no. copies of single issue published nearest to filing date
Total no. copies printing	280	280
Paid circulation		
Paid outside-county mail subscriptions	98	112
Paid in-county subscriptions	0	0
Sales through dealers and carriers, street vendors, & counter sales	41	38
Other classes mailed through the USPS	0	0
Total paid circulation	139	150
Free distribution by mail		
O utside-county	34	34
In-county	0	0
Other classes mailed through the USPS	6	6
Free distribution outside the mail	26	25
Total free distribution	66	65
Total distribution	205	215
Copies not distributed	75	75
Total	280	290
Percent paid circulation	67.80%	69.77%

I certify that the statements made by me are correct and complete.

Kerry S. Radcliff Editor

A filing of any length will be accepted on the closing dates of this column if it has been prepared and completed by the order typing service (OTS) of the code reviser's office; see W AC 1-21-040. Agency-typed material is subject to a ten page limit for these dates; longer agency-typed material is subject to the earlier non-OTS dates.

At least twenty days before the rule-making hearing, the agency shall cause notice of the hearing to be published in the Register; see RCW 34.05.320(1). These dates represent the twentieth day after the distribution date of the applicable Register.

A minimum of forty-five days is required between the distribution date of the Register giving notice of the expedited adoption and the agency adoption date. No hearing is required, but the public may file written objections. See RCW 34.05.230 and 1.12.040.